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ABOUT THE RESEARCH

The 2019 CPO Survey provides new insights on trends and challenges that
are shaping the future of emerging technologies, as well as
opinions/sentiments that are shaping the supply chain, procurement and
finance function.

This year, we reached more than 3000 executives in procurement functions and received 466 responses across the globe.

In this report, you will find:
Insights on digital innovation that is shaping the Procurement function
Application and adoption of emerging technologies and the road ahead

Challenges that procurement functions face in creating a more efficient function

We hope you find this report insightful.

Finally, we'd like to thank the executives whao contributed to this study.

GEOGRAPHY SENIORITY

Procurement Specialist

CFO. SVP, VP Finance

65
15% "

7%

10%

3%

Telecom and media

Travel and Logistics
Ly . ' >$208
Financial Services

Public Sector

High Tech /
Software
Healthcare / life sciences 918 - $58
Manufacturing Industrial Products $108 - 208

Consumer Products and $58 - $108

Chemicals / Oil and gas
Retail
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KEY FINDINGS

82 of participants believe Digital Transformation will
atfect procurement more in 2009 than in 2018

28%, of participants rated their digital maturity
as better or much better than their
competitor

The adoption of emerging technologies is low.
Less than 15% of respondents are leveraging
Machine Learning, 3D Printing or
Prescriptive Analytic solutions

HO®

83.9% consider digitalization important to
improve procurement performance

More than 80% of participants are generally
not risk averse and highly entrepreneurial

d

Organizations are taking a wait and see
approach to adoption emerging technologies

L gl

Goals for digitalization include automating
processes, improving data quality, achieving
cost savings and improving compliance

N

The adoption of mature technologies is moderate.
Only 65% of respondents are leveraging Cloud
solutions

¥$}
CQ-//

Budget restrictions, analytics/data insights and
talent shortage are the largest roadblocks for
procurement function performance
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Participants believe ‘DIGITAL TRANSFORMATION” will affect procurement more in
2019 compared to 2018

Note:
In the 2018 survey, 83% of participants believed Digital Transformation will impact procurement, supply chain, finance more in

2018, thanin 2017



83.9%

of participants consider

digitalization important te
improve procurement performance

Note:
In the 2018 survey the main KPls to measure procurement performance where 1) Hard Savings, 2) Cost Avoidance and 3) ensuring compliance and
process automation was considered important.

Their goals for digitalization include..

Increase supplier innovation

Avtomate processes

Mitigate risk

Reduce maverick buying

Improve data quality

Ensure compliance

Achieve cost savings
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How would you rate
the of
your procurement
function in general in
comparison fo your

major competitor? Participants rated their

as hetter or much bhetter
than their main competitor....

Note:
In the 2017 survey. less than 20% of procurement organizations felt very prepared for the digital transformation. Survey results published with permission from University of Mannheim, April 2019 7



80% of respondents indicated

Are you generally a propensity to taking risks

person who is fully
prepared to

! ! !

Not at all willing to Midpoint Extremely willing to
take risks take risks
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In dealing with competitars, our firm is very often the first business to introduce new

products/services, administrative technigues, operating technologies, etc. 22%
In dealing with competitars, our firm typically initiates actions which competitors o
respond to. 18%
Dur firm's innovative initiatives are hard for competitors to successfully imitate.
23%

Majority of respondents
a re Qur firm stimulates creativity and experimentation.

Our firm encourages and stimulates technological, product/service-market, and
administrative innovation.

In general, the top managers of our firm have a strong tendency to be ahead of others
in introducing novel products or ideas.

Our firm gives the freedom for individuals or teams to develop new ideas.

Qur firm stresses a fully delegated policy for employees.

17%

Somewhat agree - Strangly agree Neutral Somewhat disagree -
Strangly disagree
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Cloud solutions
Internal collaboration tools

Supplier collaboration tools

Direct materials sourcing
solutions

Artificial Intelligence

Others

OCR / scanning
Electronic Data Interchange (EDI)

Procurement self-services

Business network / electronic
marketplace

Integrated eCatalogs
eAuctions / eBidding
Machine Learning
Chatbots

Robotic Process Automation (RPA)

65%

62%

45%

43%

139 I

35%

65% L

70% I

60% ]

53% ]

67% ]

54% |

15% I

14% N I

29% I
Legend

Central master data management

Transactional digital system of
records

Descriptive analytics

Prescriptive analyticg

Predictive analytics

Integrated IT system landscape

Sensor data / connected objects /
loT

Freight & logistic apps
3D Printing
Smart Contracts

Virtual / Augmented reality

Autonomous self-driving vehicles ,
Drones

Digital Twin

Blockchain / Distributed Ledger
Technology

In-production usage

I Not in-production usage

s
s
2o
BN
100 [ A

59% L

26% I
29% I
159 I
14%| I
1372
1o I
sl I
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While the adoption of
mature technologies
is moderate, the
adoption of emerging
technologies is
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Travel, Consumer

UoScomes Sobware  roducs Mo pblicsedor CPERICN vanspertsoter  wamatve  COTER/O produnse (U
Logistics Retail
Artificial Intelligence 3% 36% 3% 3% 8% 21% 9% 0% 8% 1% 1a% 4%
Predictive analytics 6% 40% 13% Th 0% 29% 26% 21% 1T% 1% 13% 24%
Prescriptive analytics 10% 26% T% 2% 0% 29% 7% 16% 21% 1% 5% 3%

Machine Learning 13% 39% 6% Th 4% - 43%/ 18% 10% 8% T 14% 20%
Chathots 3% , 40% \ 3% Th 4% 38% 13% 3% 12% e 12% 12%

Robotic Process Automation (RPA) 32% \ 43% / 23% 25% 8% 3% 27% 26% 36% 24% 3% 36%

Digital Twin 0% 10% 6% Th 0% 14% 9% 4% < 21% ) 14% 12% 4%
Smart Contracts 13% 21% 1% 3% 0% ( 44% > 14% 13% 8% 3% 14% 7%

Blockchain / Distributed Ledger Technology 6% 16% 0% 2% 0% 14% % 6% 8% 5% 1% 21%

3D Printing 13% 8% 2%% < 36% > 0% 1Th 13% 4% 32% 14% % 3%

..However, certain industries have a significantly higher
adoption of industry-specific

Note:

Multiple survey respondent answers are possible Survey results published with permission from University of Mannheim, April 2019 |l



Organizations are
taking a

approach before
they implement
and

>

- Artificial intelligence (36%)
- Predictive analytics (29%)
- Prescriptive analytics (23%)

<

- Artificial intelligence (41%)
« Predictive analytics (39%)
- Prescriptive analytics (34%)

>

« Robatic Process Automation (32%)
« Machine Learning (39%)
- Chatbots (43%)

« Robatic Process Automation (30%)

« Machine Learning (33%)
- Chatbots (30%)

>

<

- Sensor data / connected objects / loT (33%)
- Smart contracts (32%)

- Sensor data / connected objects / loT (30%)

« Smart contracts (37%)
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and
remain the
largest inhibitors for
procurement
function
performance

Budget restrictions

Analytics / data insights

Internal talent shortage / lack
of know-how

Master data management

Policies, procedures or
management practices

Speed of technological
change

Regulatory requirements and
compliance

External talent shortage

Other

({{@

With the

CPOs should leverage this access to
financial decision makers for funding

089

a8

Last years 2018 CPO survey unveiled that mayor
efficiency obstacles similarly where

. however in different arder. In
2017 talent management was considered the
number one challenge.
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Key Elements of
gital

novation
ccess

Vi & 0N

Investigate opportunities to embrace the wave of

Evaluate new and emerging technologies like and
and
- they are the wave of the future

Fund improvement opportunities through to
overcome budget roadblocks by leveraging relationships and exposure to key financial stakeholders

Develop a to advance roles, skills and knowledge

Consider investments in to advance the capabilities
and know-how of procurement and sourcing professionals
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